January 31, 2027, unless amended by written agreement or terminated earlier under the 
provisions. This Contract may be renewed on an annual basis by written agreement of the parties 
not to exceed four (4) one (1) year renewals.

3. COMPENSATION.  Total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed NINETY-
NINE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($99,000.00), plus tax if applicable; for everything 
furnished and done under this Contract. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Contract for the work described in Section 1 above, and shall not be exceeded without the prior 
written authorization of the City in the form of an executed amendment to this Contract.

[...]

Title: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST 
PLATFORM 

2

The City shall pay an additional amount not to exceed TWELVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($12, 000.00) for the first year (2025 / 2026) with the new module not to exceed the 
total compensation amount of SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVENTY-NINE AND 84/100 
DOLLARS ($63,079.84), plus applicable sales tax, for everything furnished and done under this 
Contract Amendment / Extension. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Amendment and Extension, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of